
TENTATIVE SENIORITY LIST OF TEACHERS FOR PROMOTION  TO THE POSTS OF SCHOOL ASSISTANTS IN THE RANGA REDDY DIST - UPDATED   DT. 27-02-2012

PROMOTION TO THE POST OF :  SA TELUGU

Rank

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16

1 V. SEETHA KUMARI SGT F OC 16-09-1961 CPS KUNTLOOR HAYATHNAGAR ZP 07-09-1989 SGT PS NAGIREDDYPALLY KUDERU ANANTHAPUR 1989 IDT

2 V LAXMI DEVI    SGT F OC 15-12-1966 UPS, OLD SAFILGUDA Malkajgiri ZP 20-11-1996 SGT 1996

3 K. GHANSI RAM SGT M ST 14-04-1971 PS NADARGUL HW SAROORNAGAR ZP 05-05-1997 SGT UPS BANDALEMUR MANCHAL 1997 52

4 M. LAXMAN SGT M ST 10-03-1973 CPS ROOPKHANPET PARIGI MP 28-11-1997 SGT PS RAVULAPALLY PARIGI 1997 85

5 N.SUJATHA S G T F B C 05-03-1972 P S KERELLY DHARUR Z P 14-08-1998 S G T P S DATHA POOR NAWAPET 1998 281 61.5

6 C. RAMULU SGT M BC 03-12-1972 UPS Ervaguda Shankarpally MP 14-08-1998 SGT PS Bompally tanda Doma 1998 554 54.50

7 P. BALAMANI SGT F BCD 01-03-1971 CPS NASKAL PARIGI MP 14-08-1998 SGT CPS RANGANPALLY PARIGI 1998 46.00

8 L. RAJITHA LPT F OC 02-07-1967 ZPHS DAMMAIGUDA KEESARA ZP 21-02-2000 LPT ZPHS YAPRAL MALKAJGIRI COMP.,  APPT

9 A.PITCHI REDDY SGT M OC 20-09-1969 PS FATHULLAGUDA UPPAL LB 13-11-2000 SGT PS K B DODDI SHAMSHABAD 2000 35 73.31

10 RAMASHYAMA JYOTHI LPT F OC 30-05-1970 ZPHS NAGOLE UPPAL LB 13-11-2000 LPT ZPHS PUDUR PUDUR 2000 9 71.13

11 B.LAXMAMMA                SGT F OC 09-02-1971 UPS, VENKATAPUR Malkajgiri LB 16-11-2000 SGT 2000 187 67.38

12 THULLURU BHAGYALAXMI LPT F BC 14-08-1970 ZPHS KUKATPALLY BALANAGAR LB 13-11-2000 LPT CUPS CHENGOLE TANDUR 2000 14 66.89

13 Y. VIJAYA LPT F BC 29-07-1969 ZPHS GANDI NAGAR Quthubullapur ZP 17-04-2002 LPT ZPHS BOWRAMPET QUTHBULLAPUR 2000 65.67

14 K.MANIK RAO SGT M OC 21-12-1968 UPS RUKMAPUR PEDDEMUL LB 13-11-2000 SGT PS INDOLE PEDDEMUL 2000 291 64.90

15 B.RAMULU SGT M BC 01-02-1974 UPS CHIGURALPALLY Pargi LB 13-11-2000 SGT UPS D.Y.Pally Doma 2000 480 59.17

16 A.Muralidhar SGT M BC 19-08-1968 CPS NANCHERLA Gandeed ZP 12-11-2000 SGT PS VITTALAPUR KULKACHARLA 2000 496 58.87

17 M. RAMULU SGT M BC 10-05-1976 ZPHS VENKATAPUR TANDA Vikarabad ZP 13-11-2000 SGT PS KONDAPUR KALAN DHARUR 2000 570 56.75

18 M SRISAILAM LPT M BC 23-04-1965 UPS NAGIREDDYGUDA Moinabad LB 13-11-2000 LPT ZPHS Poddatur Shankerpally 2000 19 56.21

19 Y.Manjulatha SGT F OC 16/09/1972 CPS MAILARDEVPALLY Rajendranagar ZPP 13-11-2000 SGT 2000 618 55.47

20 M.ADRUSTARAO                 SGT M BC 13-08-1966 PS, YARPAL(HW) Malkajgiri LB 16-11-2000 SGT PS CHINTALPALLY PUDUR 2000 636 54.49

21 B BHEEMAIAH SGT M BC 20-03-1971 PS KAREEMGUDA KEESARA MP 22-11-2000 SGT PS MATTUGUDEM PUDUR 2000 741 50.96

22 K. PADMA SGT F OC 01-02-1965 PS G SHANKERPALLY SHANKERPALLY MP 16-11-2000 SGT PS GOVINDAPUR MOMINPET 2000 787 49.06

23 VENKATAIAH SGT M BC 02-07-1965 PS PARGI (B) Pargi LB 14-11-2000 SGT PS Kadlapur (T) Pargi 2000 806 48.36

24 N.JYOTHI REDDY SGT F OC 06-05-1975 PS KANDLAKOYA Medchal LB 13-11-2000 SGT UPS Dornal Dharur 2000 845 47.14

25 D.SREEDEVI SGT F B C 02-11-1975 P S KERELLY DHARUR Z P 13-11-2000 S G T P S RUDRARAM DHARUR 2000 877 45.75

26 N.HAJYA SGT M ST 15-09-1976 UPS KHUDAVANPUR Pargi LB 12-11-2000 SGT PS KondaiPally Doma 2000 920 44.16

27 S. MURALI KRISHNA SGT M ST 23-06-1978 PS NSR NAGAR Hayathnagar LB 13-11-2000 SGT PS Damasthapur Marrpalli 2000 929 43.77

28 K. SHANKAR SGT M ST 06-07-1974 PS EKMAMIDI NAWABPET LB 13-11-2000 SGT UPS NARSAPUR MARPALLY 2000 953 42.96

29 NEELSINGH SGT M ST 06-01-1976 UPS KADLAPUR Pargi LB 13-11-2000 SGT UPS Badempally Doma 2000 970 42.39

30 L. BALRAM SGT M ST 05-06-1976 P.S. AMBERPET YALAL M.P. 13-11-2000 SGT P.S. SANGAIPALLY YALAL 2000 987 41.63

31 K. PADMALATHA SGT F BC 16-07-1965 PS RAMPALLY DAYARA KEESARA MP 15-11-2000 SGT PS KOLKONDHA OLD MOMINPET 2000 39.00

32 H.M.MALLIKARJUN SWAMY SGT M BC 10-11-1966 PS ANTHARAM TANDA TANDUR ZP 13-11-2000 SGT PS GANGA SAGAR YALAL 2000 1071 35.93

33 B.PADMA LPT F OC 22-06-1968 ZPHS TURKAYAMJAL HAYATHANGAR ZP 11-04-2002 LPT ZPHS KONGARA RAVIRYAL MAHESHWARAM 2000

34 P. NARSIMULU SGT M BC 12-11-2000 ZPHS RAPOLE IBRAHIMPATAN ZP SGT 2000

35 B. UMADEVI SGT F BC CPS NAGOLE UPPAL LB 15-11-2000 SGT 2000

36 P A KARUNA KUMARI SGT F BC 24-04-1965 PS FEROZGUDA BALANAGAR LB 13-11-2000 SGT PS SIROOR RAOKOD 2000

37 G.BALESHWARI                      SGT F BC 14-08-1976 PS, MALKAJGIRI (B) Malkajgiri LB 13-11-2000 SGT 2000

38 P. SHOBHA LPT F OC 05-07-1969 ZPHS MAJEEDPUR Hayathnagar ZP 11-04-2002 LPT CUPS Ramdaspally Ibrahimpatan 2001 1 75.02

39 K SREEDEVI LPT F OC 27-07-1965 ZPHS THORRUR HAYATHNAGAR LB 15-04-2002 LPT ZPHS THUKKUGUDA MAHESHWARAM 2001 2 74.07

40 V. VIJAYALAXMI LPT F OC 10-05-1976 ZPHS HASMATHPET BALANAGAR ZP 11-04-2002 LPT ZPHS SHAMIRPET SHAMIRPET 2001 4 73.49

41 V.MANIKYAM LPT M BC 15-07-1969 ZPHS KOTHAGUDA SERILINGAMPALLY ZP 11-04-2002 LPT UPS MIRZAGUDA CHEVELLA 2001 5 72.58

42 VENKATALAXMI LPT F BC 12-01-1973 ZPHS(G)MOHAMMADABAD GANDEED LB 11-04-2002 LPT UPS MUKARLABAD GANDEED 2001 6 72.54
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43 A. RAM RAO LPT M OC 19-02-1970 ZPHS JAGATHGIRINAGAR QUTHBULLAPUR ZP 11-04-2002 LPT UPS MEDIPALLY MOINABAD 2001 7 72.05

44 D. SHIVAPRASAD LPT M 31-08-1972 ZPHS KOTHAPALLY KULAKACHARLA ZP 11-04-2002 LPT UPS DORNALAPALLY DOMA 2001 11 71.19

45 M. Rammohan Rao SGT M OC 29-06-1972 PS Kondakal Tanda Shankarpally MP 19-01-2002 SGT PS Morangapally Mominpet 2001 163 70.96

46 D. CHANDRA SHEKHAR LPT M BC 10-09-1970 ZPHS UM MOMINPET MOMINPET ZP 10-04-2002 LPT UPS ENKATHALA MOMINPET 2001 12 70.95

47 P.Vijayalakshmi Bhavani LPT F OC 10.10.1965 Z.P.H.S.YAPRAL MALKAJGIRI ZP 15.04.2002 L.P.T Z.P.H.S. MEDCHEL 2001 13 70.86

48 G.DAMODAR LPT M BC 30-08-1969 ZPHS JULAPALLY GANDEED ZP 11-04-2002 LPT UPS MAILARAM DOMA 2001 22 70.39

49 V. RAJYALAXMI LPT F BC 10-08-1973 ZPHS QUTHBULLAPUR Quthubullapur ZP 11-04-2002 LPT ZPHS DEVARAMJAL SHAMIRPET 2001 14 70.34

50 C.PURNIMA LPT F OC 01-06-1967 ZPHS KOTHAPET (N) UPPAL LB 22-04-2002 LPT ZPHS MAHESHWARAM MAHESHWARAM 2001 15 70.31

51 V. MALLAIAH LPT M BC 20-04-1969 ZPHS GHANAPUR Marpally LB 11-04-2002 LPT UPS Chandrainpally Mominpet 2001 23 70.20

52 M.SUJATHA LPT F OC 09-01-1967 ZPHS G IBRAHIMPATAN IBRAHIMPATAN LB 15-04-2002 LPT ZPHS YACHARAM YACHARAM 2001 17 69.91

53 B.NARENDAR REDDY LPT M OC 07-10-1970 ZPHS BUDWEL RAJENDRA NAGAR LB 11-04-2002 LPT UPS BACHUPALLY KANDUKUR 2001 24 69.87

54 B.PADMA LPT F OC 22-06-1968 ZPHS TURKAYAMJAL HAYATHANGAR ZP 11-04-2002 LPT ZPHS KONGARA RAVIRYAL MAHESHWARAM 2001 25 69.38

55 D. KANAKALAXMI LPT F BC 27-04-1965 ZPHS MAMIDIPALLY SAROORNAGAR LB 11-04-2002 LPT ZPHS G KANDUKUR KANDUKUR 2001 25 69.31

56 B.ANJANEYULU LPT M BC 08-10-1971 ZPHS GACHIBOWLI SERILINGAMPALLY LB 11-04-2002 LPT UPS MUBARAKPUR NAWABPET 2001 26 69.23

57 V. SUNITHA LPT F BC 05-05-1976 UPS TENUGUGUDA GHATKESAR LB 11-04-2002 LPT 2001 69.07

58 K.V.B.NAVANEETHA LPT F BC 24-11-1973 ZPHS BATASINGARAM HAYATHNAGAR ZP 11-04-2002 LPT CUPS NERREPALLY IBRAHIM
PATAN 2001 29 69.02

59 K. KRISHNAMA CHARY LPT M BC 15-10-1971 ZPHS (BOYS) GANDEED Gandeed LB 11-04-2002 LPT UPS Palepally Doma 2001 30 69.01

60 R.RAJESWARI LPT F BC-D 07-04-1967 ZPHS, GAJULA RAMARAM QUTHBULLAPUR ZP 11-04-2002 TELUGU PANDIT GRADE-2 ZPHS, BALAJI NAGAR SHAMEERPET 2001 31 68.88

61 D. VASUNDARA DEVI LPT F OC 03-10-1969 CUPS CHOWDARGUDA GHATKESAR LB 11-04-2002 LPT ZPHS MANCHAL (B) MANCHAL 2001 68.87

62 K. SATYAM LPT MALE BC 08-04-1973 ZPHS MUDDAIPET YALAL ZP 11-04-2002 LPT UPS BIZWAR TANDUR 2001 32 68.41

63 V. SRIVALLI ANURADHA LPT F OC 22-03-1969 ZPHS PASUMAMULA Hayathnagar ZP 11-04-2002 LPT ZPHS Aurtla Manchal 2001 68.35

64 K. KRISHNA KUMARI LPT F OC 14-08-1969 ZPHS KUNTLOOR HAYATHANGAR ZP 15-04-2002 LPT UPS RAVIRALA MAHESHWARAM 2001 37 68.28

65 C. CHANDRA MOHAN LPT M BC 08-08-1972 UPS MANYAGUDA Kandukur LB 11-04-2002 LPT UPS PORANDLA MAHESHWARAM 2001 34 68.04

66 A.BHARATHI LAXMI LPT F OC 03-10-1966 ZPHS UDDEMARY SHAMEERPET ZP 15-04-2002 LPT ZPHS UDDEMARY SHAMEERPET 2001 67.90

67 A.MALLIKARJUN LPT M BC 05-01-1966 ZPHS PEDDATOOPRA SHAMSHABAD LB 17-10-2002 LPT UPS DUBBACHERLA MAHESHWARAM 2001 35 67.87

68 KR RAJESWARI  LPT F OC 16-09-1970 UPS, OLD SAFILGUDA Malkajgiri LB 15-04-2002 LPT 2001 67.67

69 K. RAJA RAJESHWARI LPT F OC 15-04-2002 LPT 2001 67.67

70 P. PRABHAKER REDDY LPT M OC 08-08-1974 ZPHS MANNEGUDA PUDUR ZP 11-04-2002 LPT UPS CHEELKAPUR PUDUR 2001 37 67.54

71 CH. UMA RANI LPT F BCD 07-11-1965 ZPHS JILLALAGUDA SAROORNAGAR ZP 26-04-2002 LPT ZPHS JAPAL MANCHAL 2001 38 67.52

72 K. SRI SAILAM LPT M BC 02-04-1970 ZPHS ABDULLAPUR Hayathnagar ZP 11-04-2002 LPT UPS Akanpalli Maheshwaram 2001 39 67.49

73 A. KANNAIAH LPT M BC 05-04-1972 ZPHS KONGARA RAVIRYAL Maheshwaram ZP 11-04-2002 LPT TAMMALONIGUDA YACHARAM 2001 67.33

74 A VIDHYAVATHI LPT F OC 01-06-1971 UPS KAMALANAGAR KEESARA MP 11-04-2002 LPT UPS ANKIREDDYPALLY KEESARA 2001 67.24

75 Y.Jeethaiah LPT M BC 19-06-1970 ZPHS SURARAM QUTHBULLAPUR Zilla Parishad
Rangareddy-Dist 15-04-2002 LPT UPS
Masaniguda Shankar
pally 2001 42 67.19

76 M.DAMODARA CHARYA LPT M OC 07-02-1971 ZPHS BHAGATSINGHNAGAR Qutbullapur LB 11-04-2002 LPT UPS.Manyaguda Kandukur 2001 43 67.18

77 K.GEETHA DEVI LPT F BC 06-01-1973 ZPHS.SHIVAREDDYPET VIKARABAD LB 11-04-2002 LPT UPS PEERAMPALLY VIKARABAD 2001 44 67.14

78 P. VENKATAIAH LPT M BC 01-03-1969 ZPHS. AINAPUR DOMA LB 11-04-2002 LPT UPS. Narayanapur PARGI 2001 67.14

79 SHAILAJA M LPT F OC 01-12-1971 ZPHS RAMANTHAPUR UPPAL ZP 11-04-2002 LPT CUPS RLY STN MEDHCAL MEDCHAL 2001 45 66.67

80 V.KAVITHA RANI LPT F OC 15-06-1975 ZPHS (G) MALKAJGIRI MALKAJGIRI LB 11-04-2002 LPT ZPHS SRIRANGAWARAM MEDCHAL 2001 46 66.57

81 KANDULA VISHNU LPT M BC 10-02-1967 ZPHS MEDIPALLY GHATKESAR ZP 11-04-2002 LPT UPS MURALI NAGAR KANDUKUR 2001 47 66.37

82 K.K. ANAND LPT M OC 21-08-1972 ZPHS THUMKUNTA SHAMIRPET ZP 11-04-2002 LPT CUPS YENKEPALLY CHEVELLA 2001 48 66.25

83 K.VEERAMALLESHA LPT M BC 05-02-1974 UPS MUCHINTAL SHAMSHABAD MP 11-04-2002 LPT UPS MADDUR SHABAD 2001 66.23

84 M.YADAIAH LPT M SC 02-07-1975 ZPHS EKMAMIDI Nawabpet ZP 12-04-2002 LPT UPS Chinthakunta Dharur 2001 66.23

85 RAMCHANDRAIAH LPT M BC 12-04-1963 ZPHS ANGADI CHITTAMPALLY PUDUR ZP 11-04-2002 LPT UPS REGADIGANAPUR CHEVELLA 2001 50 65.93
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BSC BZC BED TPT BS TEL TELUGU

H/P/Tel B.Ed Social English M.A (Tel.), TPT

BA LIT. T HIS P SCI TPT TELUGU

BA OL T.P.T TELUGU MA

M.A.TELUGU TELUGU LPT TEL TEL 04-11-2004

TPT TEL MA TELUGU

M.A(TEL) TPT TPT

MA (Tel) Tel(Sub)          TPT    BED   SS Telugu English 11/04/2002

MA TELUGU B.ED SS TEL TPT

B.A TELUGU TPT TEL TEL NILL 04-10-2004

MA TELUGU TPT TEL TEL

BA TELUGU TPT TEL 11.04.2002

MA TEL TPT TEL BA(L)

B.A. Telugu - TPT TEL - -

M.A. TELUGU TPT TEL NIL 11-04-2002

BA HPT TPT
B.Ed PSY ENG TEL MA
Telugu

BA TELUGU, HISTORY, SOCIALOGY TPT TELUGU PSYCHOLOGY & SCHOOL ADMINISTRATION NO 04-11-2004

M.A. Telugu - TPT TEL -

MA TELUGU TPT TELUGU

M A - TPT TEL M A 10-04-2004

MA TEL TPT TEL TEL

M.A Telugu TPT TEL Nil

BA TELUGU TPT

M A TELUGU TPT TEL 15/04/2004

MA BA HPP TPT TEL MA TEL

MA TEL TPT TELUGU

MA TELUGU TPT TELUGU M PHIL

M A 
M Phil Telugu TPT TEL - 10-04-2004

MA TELUGU TPT TELUGU TELUGU

M.A TELUGU -

BA(L) Telugu TPT Telugu MA(L) 15-04-2002

MA Telugu TPT TEL - 11.04.2004

MA (TELUGU) TELUGU T.P.T TEL - -

MA Telugu TPT TEL 11-04-2002

COMM ECO TPT TELUGU MA TEL

BA TELUGU, SOCIALOGY, PUB ADMN TPT TEL MA 04-11-2002

MA TELUGU TELUGU TPT TEL TEL NILL 04-10-2004

BA PS TL TPT TEL

B A TELUGU TPT TELUGU MA TEL 15/04/2004

BA His, Pol.Sc, ML. TPT

B.A HISTORY M.L(TEL) POL.SCI TPT TEL MA (TEL) 04-11-2002
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86 A. BALCHAND LPT M BC ZPHS B BASHIRABAD BASHIRABAD ZP 11-04-2002 LPT 2001 65.93

87 P. NIRMALA LPT F BC 07-12-1966 ZPHS MAMBAPUR PEDDEMUL ZP 11-04-2002 LPT CUPS KOKAT YALAL 2001 65.67

88 B. ARUNA LPT F OC 08-01-1966 ZPHS NEHRUNAGAR QUTHBULLAPUR ZP 11-04-2002 LPT UPS JAVAHARNAGAR SHAMIRPET 2001 54 65.62

89 CH. VINOBHA CHARY LPT  M BC 12-01-1967 ZPHS SHIVARAMPALLY RAJENDRANAGAR ZP 17-10-2002 LPT ZPHS PALMAKUL SHAMBAD 2001 117 65.49

90 C. YADAMMA LPT F BC 10-08-1966 SHERILINGAMPALLY SHERILINGAMPALLY ZP 11-04-2002 LPT ZPHS G SHANKERPALLY SHENKERPALLY 2001 65.42

91 P.SRIHARI RAJU LPT M BC 10-03-1973 ZPHS GURUMURTHINAGAR QUTHUBULLAPUR LB 17-04-2002 LPT ZPHS MOTHUKUPALLY BANTAWARAM 2001 56 65.40

92 C. RAJASHEKHAR LPT M BC 10-10-1969 ZPHS KERELLY DHARUR ZP 11-04-2002 LPT UPS DORNAL DHARUR 2001 65.19

93 G. KRISHNAIAH LPT M BC 02-10-1972 ZPHS PULMADDI VIKARABAD ZP 11-04-2002 LPT UPS GADDAMIDDIGANGARAM DHARUR 2001 59 65.18

94 V.SASHIDAR LPT M BC 16.10.1968 UPS ANTHRAM TANDUR ZP 11.04.2002 LPT CUPS KOTABASPALLY TANDUR 2001 62 64.96

95 K VIMALA KUMARI LPT F BC 02-06-1973 CUPS MOKERLABAD Gandeed ZP 11-04-2002 LPT ZPHS Gandeed Gandeed 2001 63 64.88

96 N. RAMADEVI LPT F OC 10-02-1970 ZPHS NO. 1 PARIGI PARIGI ZP 11-04-2002 LPT ZPHS BOMPALLY DOMA 2001 65 64.58

97 K.SANGAPPA LPT M BC 15-03-1967 ZPHS MARPALLY Marpally LB 11-04-2002 LPT ZPHS MARPALLY MARPALLY 2001 66 64.48

98 MAHENDAR LPT M OC 05-04-1973 UPS SHAIKPALLY Gandeed ZP 17-10-2002 LPT ZPPHs (B) Mohammadabad Gandeed 2001 67 64.37

99 K.INDIRA BAI LPT F BC-D 01-06-1968 ZPHS.HYDERSHAKOTE RAJENDRANAGAR ZP 11-04-2002 LP(T) ZPHS.PEDDA MANGALARAM MOINABAD 2001 68 64.36

100 G. ANJAIAH LPT M BC 10-06-1970 ZPHS PEERJADIGUDA GHATKESAR ZP 17-10-2002 LPT ZPHS RAIPOLE IBRAHMPATAN 2001 105 64.03

101 K. VIJAYA LAXMI LPT F OC 17-07-1968 ZPHS MADANPALLY  VIKARABAD ZP 18-04-2002 LPT CUPS KERELLY VIKARABAD 2001 69 63.96

102 M.SRIDEVI LPT F OC 19-12-1975 ZPHS SHAMSHIGUDA BALANAGAR ZP 11-04-2002 LPT ZPHS KONDAKAL SHANKERPALLY 2001 71 63.76

103 MAHIPAL REDDY SGT M OC 16-08-1967 PS PAGIDYAL YALAL LB 18-01-2002 SGT PS GIRMAPUR PEDDEMUL 2001 287 63.63

104 R. NASIMHA LPT M BCD 11-04-2002 2001 63.54

105 M. KANYA KUMARI LPT F OC 26-12-1973 CUPS MANSOORABAD SAROORNAGAR ZP 11-04-2002 LPT CUPS ATHVELLY MEDCHAL 2001 73 63.51

106 S. SOMANATHAM LPT M BC 01-06-1976 MPUPS BIZWAR TANDUR LB 11-04-2002 LPT MPUPS BENNUR YALAL 2001 74 63.48

107 K. VARALAXMI LPT F BCB 15-01-1979 ZPHS B VIKARABAD Vikarabad ZP 11-04-2002 LPT UPS GONGUPALLY PUDUR 2001 75 63.39

108 A.SREEDEVI LPT F BC 17-06-1968 ZPHS KOWKUR MALKAJGIRI LB 11-04-2002 LPT CUPS GIRMAPUR MEDCHAL 2001 76 63.31

109 SRINIVASULU LPT M BC 10-10-1964 ZPHS PUTTAPAHAD KULKACHARLA ZP 11-04-2002 LPT UPS RASNAM YALAL 2001 106 63.28

110 N.VENKATARAMA LAKSHMI LPT F OC 01-07-1971 ZPHS BABBUGUDA BALANAGAR LB 11-04-2002 LPT UPS YENKEPALLY MOINABAD 2001 77 63.26

111 I. RADHA KUMARI LPT F OC 28-08-1965 ZPHS KEESARA KEESARA ZP 17-04-2002 LPT ZPHS MALKARAM CHEVELLA 2001 79 63.13

112 M.LAXMI NARSAMMA LPT F OC 05-10-1967 ZPHS (G), MOMINPET MOMINPET ZP 11-04-2002 LPT UPS, AMRADI KURDHU MOMINPET 2001 80 63.06

113 M.RAMADEVI LPT F OC 13-12-1975 ZPHS.VATTINAGLAPALLY. Rajendranagar ZP 15-04-2002 LPT ZPHS.Dhobipet. Shankarpally 2001 81 62.83

114 A.SRIDEVI LPT F OC 25-08-1971 ZPHS (G) THUKKUGUDA MAHESHWARAM ZP 15-04-2002 LPT ZPHS (G) THUKKUGUDA MAHESHWARAM 2001 82 62.78

115 K.KRISHNAIAH LPT M BC 28-04-1974 UPS.PEERAMPALLY vikarabad LB 11-04-2002 LPT UPS.Peelaram vikarabad 2001 120 62.63

116 D.GAYATHRI LPT F OC 02-08-1974 ZPHS Rampally Keesara zp 11-04-2002 L.P.T ZPHS Ameerpet Maheswaram 2001 84 62.39

117 S. MALLESHAPPA LPT M BC 01-08-1971 ZPHS MALLEMPET QUTHBULLAPUR ZP 11-04-2002 LPT UPS BASTHEPUR CHEVELLA 2001 121 62.25

118 G. MALLIKARJUNA SWAMY LPT M BC 14-08-1971 ZPHS CHITTIGIDDA NAWABPET LB 17-04-2002 LPT UPS MADARAM NAWABPET 2001 107 62.20

119 PRAMEELA LPT F BC 06-03-1966 ZPHS GOTTIGAKHURDU BASHEERABAD LB 11-04-2002 LPT UPS KHASIMPUR BASHEERABAD 2001 85 62.19

120 J. VIJAY KUMAR LPT M BC 02-10-1976 ZPHS KANDAVELLY PEDDEMUL LB 11-04-2002 LPT CUPS BOPYNARAM BANTWARAM 2001 108 62.17

121 PADAKANTI SREELATHA LPT FEMALE BC-B 03-04-1974 ZPHS(GIRLS),MEDCHAL MEDCHAL ZP 17-04-2002 GR-II UPS,NARAYANPUR SHAMEERPET 2001 86 62.04

122 K.RAMESHWAR RAO LPT M BC 03-11-1975 ZPHS NAGARAM Maheshwaram ZP 11-04-2002 LPT UPS MAKTHA KULKACHARLA 2001 140 61.96

123 B.RAJAIAH LPT M BC 14-03-1976 ZPHS.PUDUR PUDUR LB 11-04-2002 LPT ZPHS NAREGUDA NAWAB PET 2001 122 61.47

124 G. KAVITHA BAI LPT F OC 04-11-1973 ZPHS SARDHARNAGAR SHABAD ZP 11-04-2002 LPT UPS KAKKULOOR SHABAD 2001 88 61.42

125 N PRABAVATHI LPT F BC 12-01-1971 MPUPS BASTEPUR CHEVELLA MP 11-04-2002 LPT MPUPS MOKILA THANDA SHANKARPALLY 2001 90 61.26

126 B NEERAJA LPT F OC 15-05-1975 ZPHS ADIBATLA IBRAHIMPATAN ZP 17-04-2002 LP T Gr-II UPS HARSHAGUDA MAHESHWARAM 2001 91 61.08

127 M. LALAIAH LPT M SC 04-05-1962 ZPHS NIZAMPET ZP LPT ZPHS ALIABAD SHAMIRPET 2001 151 61.04

128 RAJANIGANDHAJADAV LPT F BC 15-12-1975 ZPHS BOGARAM KEESARA ZP 12-04-2002 LPT UPS KESWAPUR SHAMIRPET 2001 92 60.79

Note: If any objection / Ommission in the tentative seniority list the incumbents  are requested to come along with Service Books and verify Volunterly. Pages  :  5   -  12
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86 A. BALCHAND

87 P. NIRMALA

88 B. ARUNA

89 CH. VINOBHA CHARY

90 C. YADAMMA

91 P.SRIHARI RAJU

92 C. RAJASHEKHAR

93 G. KRISHNAIAH

94 V.SASHIDAR 

95 K VIMALA KUMARI

96 N. RAMADEVI

97 K.SANGAPPA

98 MAHENDAR

99 K.INDIRA BAI

100 G. ANJAIAH

101 K. VIJAYA LAXMI

102 M.SRIDEVI

103 MAHIPAL REDDY

104 R. NASIMHA

105 M. KANYA KUMARI

106 S. SOMANATHAM

107 K. VARALAXMI

108 A.SREEDEVI

109 SRINIVASULU

110 N.VENKATARAMA LAKSHMI

111 I. RADHA KUMARI

112 M.LAXMI NARSAMMA

113 M.RAMADEVI

114 A.SRIDEVI

115 K.KRISHNAIAH

116 D.GAYATHRI

117 S. MALLESHAPPA

118 G. MALLIKARJUNA SWAMY

119 PRAMEELA

120 J. VIJAY KUMAR

121 PADAKANTI SREELATHA

122 K.RAMESHWAR RAO

123 B.RAJAIAH

124 G. KAVITHA BAI

125 N PRABAVATHI

126 B NEERAJA

127 M. LALAIAH

128 RAJANIGANDHAJADAV

Date of Joining in the Present 

District

17 18 19 20 21 22 23 24

EDUCATIONAL QUALIFICATIONS
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B.Ed/M.Ed/Ph-D 

etc.,

Method-1 Method-2

Date of 

Regularisation in 

the present 

categoryAcademic Optionals

If Inter District Transfer 

MA TEL. TPT TEL TEL

MA TELUGU TPT TEL TEL

MA TELUGU BED TPT SS ENG PHD

MA TELUGU TPT TELUGU

B.A B.ED ENG SS M.A., T.P.T

MA TELUGU TPT TEL TEL

M.A. TELUGU TP Trn. TEL TEL

BA HPM TET 11.04.2004

BA Telugu TPT TEL MA Telugu 04-11-2002

MA TELUGU TPT TELUGU TELUGU

BA(ML) HIS,PS,ML TPT SS TEL 04-11-2002

MA Telugu TPT TEL 17/10/2002

MA(TEL  LITERATURE) TELUGU TPT TELUGU NO 04-11-2004

MA TELUGU TPT TEL TEL

BA TEL TPT TELUGU

MA TELUGU TPT TEL

B.A.L TEL B.ED. & TPT TEL SS

BA TPT TELUGU MA TEL

MA TELUGU TPT TEL 0 00-01-1900

BA TELUGU TPT MA

MA T TELUGU

MA TELUGU TPT TEL 11-04-2004

BA TELUGU B.ED ENG SS TPT

MA TELUGU TELUGU TPT TELUGU

MA TELUGU (1,2,3,4&5) T.P.T TELUGU TELUGU BA & MA 04-11-2002

B.A MLT, H, POLSC TPT Telugu bhasha bodhana M.A (Telugu) -

MA L TELUGU TPT TEL

B.A His,Pol,Telugu TPT TEL

M.A Tel L.P.T 04-11-2004

MA TELUGU TPT TEL TEL 11-04-2002

M.A.-Telugu Telugu TP Traing TEL TEL - -

MA TELUGU TELUGU TPT TEL - -

MA (T) TPT TEL TEL MA (TELUGU)

B.A. M.L.TELUGU N.A. N.A N.A MA(TELUGU) 17-04-2004

MA TELUGU TPT TELUGU

B.A.(L) TELUGU TPT TEL M.A.(L) 04-11-2004

MA TELUGU TPT TEL

TEL TEL TPT TEL

MA TELUGU TPT TELUGU TELUGU - -

BA L MA TEL TPT TELUGU MA TEL

MA TELUGU TPT TEL

Note: If any objection / Ommission in the tentative seniority list the incumbents  are requested to come along with Service Books and verify Volunterly. Pages  :  6   -  12
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129 KACHAM BHAGYALAXMI LPT F OC 20-03-1978 ZPHS (B) MALKAJGIRI MALKAJGIRI LB 15-04-2002 LPT ZPHS DABILPUR MEDCHAL 2001 93 60.77

130 G.SWAROOPA LPT F BC 11-03-1975 UPS THAMMALONIGUDA Yacharam LB 15-04-2002 LPT ZPHS Thimmapur Kandukur 2001 94 60.70

131 B. VANI SREE LPT F OC 13-10-1971 ZPHS SAROORNAGAR SAROORNAGAR ZP 11-04-2002 LPT UPS MIRZAGUDA SHANKERPALLY 2001 95 60.52

132 C ANANDAM LPT M BC 14-08-1973 ZPHS TANGATOOR SHANKAR PALLY LB 11-04-2002 LPT ZPHS MARPALLY KALAN MARPALLY 2001 123 60.50

133 K. NIRMALA LPT F BC 22-04-1970 ZPHS BALAJINAGAR SHAMIRPET ZP 11-04-2002 LPT UPS MUCHINTAL SHAMSHABAD 2001 96 60.34

134 G.DEVI VARA PRASAD LPT M BC 27-04-1968 ZPHS (B) MAHESHWARAM Maheshwaram LB 11-04-2002 LPT ZPHS Naga samudar Darur 2001 124 60.22

135 R. BUCHI BABU LPT M 05-02-1967 ZPHS NO.2 PARIGI PARIGI ZP 11-04-2002 LPT UPS RUSUMPALLY GANDEED 2001 141 59.91

136 A.JAYA SREE LPT F OC 18-01-1969 CUPS PADMASHALIPURAM Rajendranagar ZPP 11-04-2002 LPT 2001 99 59.89

137 JAYASHNEE PATANGAN LPT F BC 14-09-1977 ZPHS JEEDIMETLA QUTHBULLAPUR ZP 11-04-2002 LPT ZPHS (G) IBRAHIMPATAN IBRAHIMPATAN 2001 102 59.68

138 P.SEETHALATHA LPT F BC 25-10-1976 CUPS RAMDASPALLY IBRAHIMPATAN LB 11-04-2002 LPT UPS MUKUNOOR IBRAHIMPATAN 2001 103 59.58

139 T. MOHANAIAH LPT M BCD 15-08-1970 UPS CHINTHAKUNTA DHARUR ZP 15-04-2002 LPT UPS KOTHAPALLY BANTWARAM 2001 59.38

140 N. BAL RAJ LPT M BCB 25-05-1970 ZPHS (B) SHAMSHABAD SHAMSHABAD ZP 11-04-2002 LPT UPS YETLA YERRAVALLY SHABAD 2001 58.93

141 Md.Anees SGT M OC 12-08-1967 PS Jafferpally Pargi MP 17-10-2002 SGT PS Gadisingapur Pargi 2001 383 58.79

142 A.SRINIVAS LPT M BC 07-10-1974 ZPHS MANIKONDA RAJENDRANAGAR LB 15-04-2002 LPT UPS KANDLAPALLY PUDUR 2001 145 58.51

143 G. ANANDAM LPT M BC 02-12-1969 ZPHS (B) KULKACHARLA KULKACHARLA ZP 17-10-2002 LPH ZPHS (B) KULKACHARLA KULKACHARLA 2001 127 58.40

144 S.B. APARNA LPT F BC 22-07-1971 ZPHS BALANAGAR BALANAGAR ZP 11-04-2002 LPT UPS MURTHUJAGUDA MOINABAD 2001 58.14

145 T. DEVAKI SUDHA LPT F BCD 08-08-1968 CUPS MACHABOLLARAM MALKAJGIRI ZP 15-04-2002 LPT CUPS MACHABOLLARAM MALKAJGIRI 2001 58.10

146 A. JAYA SREE LPT F BC 05-06-1970 CUPS THATTIANNARAM Hayathnagar LB 11-04-2002 LPT ZPHS Nedunoor kandukur 2001 148 58.03

147 M. YADAIAH LPT M SC 02-03-1975 ZPHS EKMAMIDI NAWABPET LB 12-04-2002 LPT UPS CHINTALKUNTA DHAROOR 2001 153 57.89

148 D.Eshwaraiah LPT M BC 08-10-1973 UPS Ashireddy Pally Gandeed ZP 11-04-2002 SGT ups veerapur Kulakcherla 2001 109 57.77

149 P.RUKMINI LPT F BC 05-05-1968 ZPHS G SHAMSHABAD SHAMSHABAD LB 11-04-2002 LPT UPS KUMMARIGUDA SHABAD 2001 149 57.68

150 K SURENDER LPT M BC 05-10-1973 ZPHS YENKEPALLY Moinabad LB 11-04-2002 LPT UPS Bodampahad Shabad 2001 128 57.49

151 I. BIKSHAPATHI LPT M SC 20-05-1973 ZPHS PEDDASHAPUR SHAMSHABAD ZP 11-04-2002 LPT UPS THIMMAREDDY GUDA SHABAD 2001 154 57.01

152 K.BALRAJ LPT M BC 07-02-1969 ZPHS BACHUPALLY QUTHBULLAPUR LB 11-04-2002 LPT ZPHS GINGURTHY TANDUR 2001 110 55.90

153 K.BUCHAIAH LPT M SC 16-02-1973 UPS.MEDIPALLYKALAN PUDUR LB 11-04-2002 LPT UPS.PEDDAPUR MARPALLY 2001 156 55.82

154 A SHOBHA RANI LPT F BC 28-07-1976 ZPHS KHAJAGUDA SERILINGAMPALLY ZP 11-04-2002 LPT UPS GOPULARAM SHANKERPALLY 2001 148 55.67

155 B.Sandhya Rani LPT F BC-B 04-10-1968 ZPHS(G) Manchal Manchal ZP 11-04-2002 LPT ZPHS Allapur Tandur 2001 130 55.65

156 E. KESHAVULU LPT M SC 15-07-1966 ZPHS NANDIWANAPARTHY Yacharam ZP 15-04-2002 LPT UPS NARSAPUR MARPALLY 2001 163 55.20

157 C.MANAIAH LPT M SC 02-10-1971 ZPHS YELLAMMABANDA BALANAGAR LB 11-04-2002 LPT UPS GHANAPUR MARPALLY 2001 158 55.13

158 K. SUSHEELA LPT F SC 10-06-1966 ZPHS G SHABAD SHABAD ZP 12-04-2002 LPT ZPHS G AMEERPET MAHESHWARAM 2001 159 54.7

159 K. SUSHEELA LPT F SC 10-06-1966 ZPHS G SHABAD SHABAD ZP 12-04-2002 LPT ZPHS G AMEERPET MAHESHWARAM 2001 159 54.70

160 T.LAXMAIAH LPT M SC 10-05-1975 ZPHS NARKHUDA SHAMSHABAD LB 11-04-2002 LPT ZPHS CHINNATUNDLA YACHARAM 2001 164 54.39

161 JOSHI MARUTHI RAO LPT M OC 08-01-1960 Z.P.H.S. MAREPALLY PEDDEMUL Z.P. 11-04-2002 LPT U.P.S. JANAGAM PEDDEMUL 2001 170 53.78

162 DANAIAH LPT M SC 16-10-1973 ZPHS MAILARDEVARAMPALLY VIKARABAD ZP 11-04-2002 LPT UPS PANCHALINGAL MARPALLY 2001 160 53.73

163 JAGADEESHWARAIAH LPT M BC 01-05-1967 Z.P.H.S. MAILWAR BASHEERABAD Z.P. 11-04-2002 LPT U.P.S. DEVANOOR YALAL 2001 112 52.38

164 B.JOHN LPT M BC 08-01-1974 ZPHS BOMMARASIPET SHAMEERPET ZP 04-12-2002 LPT UPS MALASOMARAM BANTARAM 2001 113 51.71

165 M.PRAMEELA LPT F BC 10-01-1962 ZPHS KOKAT YALAL ZP 11-04-2002 LPT UPS ANTHARAM TANDUR 2001 114 51.68

166 G. SHOBHA LPT F BC 04-01-1962 ZPHS SHAPURNAGAR QUTHBULLAPUR ZP 19-04-2002 LPH UPS THOLKATTA MOINABAD 2001 132 50.97

167 K. SHYAMALA LPT F BC 29-11-1964 ZPHS SIDDULOOR VIKARABAD ZP 11-04-2002 LPT ZPHS AKNAPUR NAWABPET 2001 133 50.96

168 N SHAMALA LPT F SC 20-09-1966 ZPHS VENKATAPUR TANDA VIKARABAD ZP 11-04-2002 LPT ZPHS MORANGAPALLY MOMINPET 2001 161 50.70

169 B.SANJEEVAN KUMAR SGT M BC 18-06-1977 PS NASKAL Pargi LB 18-01-2002 SGT PS Boyakotalu Kulakcharla 2001 452 49.80

170 M. VASANTHA DEVI LPT F BC 10-04-1963 ZPHS JAWAHARNAGAR SHAMIRPET LB 11-04-2002 LPT UPS RAVULAPALLY CHEVELLA 2001 49.38

171 M. VIJAYALAXMI LPT F BC 28-05-1973 ZPHS PRATHAP SINGARAM GHATKESAR ZP 11-04-2002 LPT UPS GADDAMALLAIAH GUDA YACHARAM 2001 134 48.77

Note: If any objection / Ommission in the tentative seniority list the incumbents  are requested to come along with Service Books and verify Volunterly. Pages  :  7   -  12
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129 KACHAM BHAGYALAXMI

130 G.SWAROOPA

131 B. VANI SREE

132 C ANANDAM

133 K. NIRMALA

134 G.DEVI VARA PRASAD

135 R. BUCHI BABU

136 A.JAYA SREE

137 JAYASHNEE PATANGAN

138 P.SEETHALATHA

139 T. MOHANAIAH

140 N. BAL RAJ

141 Md.Anees

142 A.SRINIVAS 

143 G. ANANDAM

144 S.B. APARNA

145 T. DEVAKI SUDHA

146 A. JAYA SREE

147 M. YADAIAH

148 D.Eshwaraiah

149 P.RUKMINI

150 K SURENDER

151 I. BIKSHAPATHI

152 K.BALRAJ

153 K.BUCHAIAH

154 A SHOBHA RANI

155 B.Sandhya Rani

156 E. KESHAVULU

157 C.MANAIAH

158 K. SUSHEELA

159 K. SUSHEELA

160 T.LAXMAIAH

161 JOSHI MARUTHI RAO

162 DANAIAH

163 JAGADEESHWARAIAH

164 B.JOHN

165 M.PRAMEELA

166 G. SHOBHA

167 K. SHYAMALA

168 N SHAMALA

169 B.SANJEEVAN KUMAR

170 M. VASANTHA DEVI

171 M. VIJAYALAXMI

Date of Joining in the Present 

District

17 18 19 20 21 22 23 24

EDUCATIONAL QUALIFICATIONS
Details of other 

certificates /Degrees 

passed if any
Professional ie- 

B.Ed/M.Ed/Ph-D 

etc.,

Method-1 Method-2

Date of 

Regularisation in 

the present 

categoryAcademic Optionals

If Inter District Transfer 

MA TEL TPT TEL TEL

MA Telugu T.P.T TEL 15/04/2004

BA HPS ML TEL TPT TELUGU

BA(ML) BA TPT TEL TEL

MA TELUGU TPT TELUGU

MA Telugu TPT TEL - 04-11-2004

BA TPT TEL TEL

B.A (L) Telugu TPT TEL

BA L TELUGU TPT TELUGU

MA(Telugu) Telugu TPT TEL

MA TELUGU TPT TELUGU

BA H P. ML TPT TELUGU MA

B.Com 1) Commerce, 2) Economics,3). Statastics B.Ed Teaching of social Teaching of Telugu MA TEL 17-10-2004

BA TPT MA

BA ML TPT TEL MA TEL

BA H PL SC, M LAN TPT TEL MA TEL

MA TELUGU TPT TELUGU

M.A TELUGU TPT -

BA HISTORY, POL.SCI, MLT TPT

Inter TPT 04-10-2002

BA

BA HPT TPT TEL TEL

MA TELUGU TELUGU TPT TELUGU

MA TELUGU TPT TEL TEL BA(L) 04-11-2002

BA TELUGU TPT TEL TEL MA (T),PDC -

MA Telugu TPT TEL TEL MA Tel

B.A(L) T.P.T M.A.
(Telugu) 04-11-2004

MA TELUGU TPT TELUGU MA TELUGU

MA TELUGU TELUGU TPT TEL

BA TELUGU TPT TELUGU

BA TELUGU TPT TELUGU

B A TELUGU TPT TEL MA TEL 11/04/2004

BOL TELUGU, SANSKRIT, HISTORY BOL TEL 04-11-2002

M.A. TELUGU TPT TEL TEL

B.A. (L) TELUGU,   HISTORY T.P.T. TEL  - 04-11-2004

BA LITRATURE TPT TEL

MA TELUGU TPT TEL

BA TEL TPT TEL TEL BSC

M.A. Modl- Telugu TP Trn. TEL TEL

MA TELUGU TPT TEL 02-11-2002

MA Telugu B.Ed SS TEL 18/01/2004

MA (T) 11.04.2002

MA TELUGU TPT TEL TEL

Note: If any objection / Ommission in the tentative seniority list the incumbents  are requested to come along with Service Books and verify Volunterly. Pages  :  8   -  12
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172 A.MADHAVI SGT F OC 12-05-1975 PS THONDUPALLY SHAMSHABAD LB 18-01-2002 SGT PS RAMREDDYPALLY KULKACHERLA 2001 620 48.54

173 RAMULU SGT M ST 25-06-1980 PS KAMUNIPALLY KULKACHERLA LB 18-01-2002 SGT PS HANMYANAIK T KULKACHERLA 2001 476 47.22

174 K MANJULA LPT F BC 30-12-1974 ZPHS ANANTHAGIRIPALLY VIKARABAD ZP 11-04-2002 LPT UPS DURGAMCHERUVU MOMINPET 2001 135 46.58

175 N.VIJAYALAXMI LPT F SC 11-06-1970 UPS KOTHWALGUDA SHAMSHABAD LB 15-04-2002 LPT UPS MANIKYAMGUDA MAHESHWARAM 2001 165 45.53

176 M.JANGAIAH LPT M SC 30-05-1975 ZPHS MADHARAM Pargi ZP 11-04-2002 LPT cups Gopalpur Peddemul 2001 166 41.84

177 K.RAMCHANDER SGT M ST 10-12-1978 UPS RUKMAPUR PEDDEMUL LB 18-01-2002 SGT PS MADANANTHAPUR PEDDEMUL 2001 38.64

178 V. Shankar SGT M ST 07-05-1979 P.S. Mominpet Mominpet M.P 18-01-2002 SGT C.U.P.S. Reddyghanapur Basheerabad 2001 555 35.40

179 T.HAMSA SGT F ST 07-08-1980 UPS PAHADISHARIFF SRNR LB 13-02-2002 SGT PS Mylvar Bashirabad 2001 28.94

180 M.VIJAYA LAKSHMI LPT F OC 07-03-1971 ZPHS G IBRAHIMPATAN UM IBRAHIMPATAN LB 04-03-2002 LPT UPS CHINNAKANJARLA MEDAK 2001

181 T. SUMATHI LPT F BC 29-12-1972 ZPHS MEKAVANAMPALLY MOMINPET LB 11-04-2002 LPT UPS MALKIZGUDA YACHARAM 2001

182 K. BAL RAJ LPT M BC 14-08-1969 UPS BODAMPAHAD SHABAD MP LPT UPS DEVARAMPALLY CHEVELLA 2001 55.9

183 A. PREMA LEELA LPT F SC 03-05-1973 UPS CHOWDERPALY GANDEED MP 17-10-2002 TPT UPS ASHIREDDYPALLY GANDEED 2002 38.50

184 C.JYOTHI SGT F SC 09-06-1971 UPS JALPALLY SRNR LB 17-10-2002 SGT ZPHS Dandumylaram I.B.P 2002

185 P. GOPAL SGT M SC 14-11-1972 ZPHS THALLPALLYGUDA Manchal LB 17-10-2002 SGT ZPHS Nandiwanaparthy Yacharam 2002

186 P.KRISHNAIAH LPT M SC 08-10-1973 CUPS KOKAPET Rajendranagar ZPP 11-04-2002 LPT 2001

187 LAXMAPPA LPT M SC 06-03-1970 ZPHS KOMSHETPALLY MARPALLY ZP 17-10-2002 LPT ZPHS PATLOOR MARPALLY 2002

188 L. NEELAMMA LPT F SC 10-08-1974 ZPHS SHABAD SHABAD ZP 17-10-2002 LPT ZPHS HYTABAD SHABAD 2002

189 K. YASHODHA RANI LPT F SC 16-06-1975 ZPHS G SHABAD SHABAD ZP 17-10-2002 LPT UPS NAGIREDDYPALLY MOINABAD 2002 5

190 M.RAMDAS LPT M ST 06-04-1969 CUPS NACHARAM UPPAL LB 17-10-2002 LPT ZPHS MANKAL MAHESHWARAM 2002

191 A.JAYALAXMI LPT F SC 27-06-1977 ZPHS SALKARPET GANDEED LB 16-02-2004 LPT ZPHS CHOUDARPALLY GANDEED 2002

192 D. YASHODA LPT F SC 08-08-1975 ZPHS (G) KANDUKUR KANDUKUR ZP 01-12-2005 LPT PS NANDIWANAPARTHY YACHARAM 2002 65.50

193 B.SUDHA NEERAJA LPT F SC 07-09-1976 ZPHS MALKARAM SHAMSHABAD LB 01-12-2005 LPT ZPHS PEDDATOOPRA SHAMSHABAD 2002 59.00

194 M BALAKRISHNA SGT M SC 25-05-1978 PS NARSAM PALLY KEESARA MP 01-12-2005 SPL VV PS KESHAWAPUR SHAMIRPET 2002 58.00

195 N SRINIVAS SGT M ST 07-10-1981 PS PURSAMPALLY KULKACHERLA LB 01-12-2005 SGT PS MANDIPAL KULKACHERLA 2002 57.00

196 G. RAMULU SGT M SC 03-07-1976 PS NAWABPET NAWABPET LB 01-12-2005 SGT PS POTTIGADDA TANDA KULKACHERLA 2002 55.00

197 M.NARSIMHA SGT M SC 22-04-1977 PS NAGARAM Maheshwaram LB 01-12-2005 SGT PS Pedda Golconda Shamshabad 2002 53.50

198 SRINIVAS SGT M SC 04-06-1978 CPS B YALAL YALAL ZP 01-12-2005 SPL VV PS MARPALY  BAHSEERABAD 2002 51.00

199 D.KUMAR  SGT M SC 15-03-1981 PS PENDYAL Maheshwaram LB 01-12-2005 SGT PS Pudagurhty Pudur 2002 50.00

200 K. KISHAN SGT M ST 07-09-1983 UPS YELLAMMATHANDA Manchal LB 01-12-2005 SGT PS VT Thanda Manchal 2002 49.00

201 B.SANTHOSHAMMA SGT F SC 08-04-1980 PS.KANAKAL PUDUR LB 01-12-2005 SGT UPS.MEDIPALLYKALAN PUDUR 2002 42.00

202 M. Vimalamma SGT F Sc 06-01-1982 UPS Mokila Shankarpally MP 01-12-2005 SGT PS Thurka Enkepally Pudur 2002 39.50

203 K.LAXMINARSAMMA LPT F SC 24-08-1975 ZPHS GADISINGAPUR PARGI ZP 01-12-2005 SPL.VV G.P.AGGANUR YALAL 2002

204 K.RAJASHEKAR LPT M SC 15-08-1980 UPS.ATHVELLY vikarabad LB 01-12-2005 LPT ZPHS.Kothapally Shankarpally 2002

205 R.KAVITHA LPT F SC 04-06-1980 ZPHS.LGM.PET Shamirpet LB 01-12-2005 LPT PS.Shamirpet Shamirpet 2002

206 GUTTAKINDI RAMULU SGT M SC 30-07-1976 PS NAWABPET Nawabpet MP 01-12-2005 SGT PS Pottigadda Tanda Kulkacharla 2002

207 K. JAYA BAI SGT F ST PS WADDERAWADA 01-12-2005 SVV 2002

208 S. LINGA RAJU SGT M BC 05-06-1980 CPS SHIVARAMPALLY RAJENDRANAGAR MP 05-06-2005 SGT PS SHAPUR Peddemul 2003 PHC VH

209 G.SATHAIAH SGT M BC 05-10-1975 UPS THULEKALAN IBRAHIMPATAN LB 01-12-2005 SGT UPS SANGANKALAN TANDUR 2003 PHC 50%

210 P. KONDAMMA LPT FEMALE HINDU 10-06-1980 MARIKAL KULKACHERLA ZP 01-12-2005 TPT ZPHS MARIKAL KULKACHERLA 2003 PHC 50%

211 G.RAJ KUMAR LPT M SC 25-03-1972 ZPHS CHENGOLE TANDUR  ZP 05-12-2005 LPT ZPHS THORMAMIDI BANTWARAM 2003

212 P. GANESH LPT M SC 12-03-1976 ZPHS MEDIPALLY YACHARAM ZP 05-12-2005 LPT UPS POLEPALLY DOMA 2003

213 K.JAYENDER LPT M SC 05-09-1975 ZPHS DANDUMAILARAM IBRAHIMPATAN LB 12-05-2005 LPT UPS PILLIGUNDLA MARPALLY 2003

214 S.KISTAIAH LPT M SC 03-02-1972 UPS PEDDAGOLKONDA SHAMSHABAD LB 06-12-2005 LPT PS MALASOMARAM BANTWARAM 2003

Note: If any objection / Ommission in the tentative seniority list the incumbents  are requested to come along with Service Books and verify Volunterly. Pages  :  9   -  12
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172 A.MADHAVI

173 RAMULU

174 K MANJULA

175 N.VIJAYALAXMI

176 M.JANGAIAH

177 K.RAMCHANDER

178 V. Shankar

179 T.HAMSA

180 M.VIJAYA LAKSHMI

181 T. SUMATHI

182 K. BAL RAJ

183 A. PREMA LEELA

184 C.JYOTHI

185 P. GOPAL

186 P.KRISHNAIAH

187 LAXMAPPA

188 L. NEELAMMA

189 K. YASHODHA RANI

190 M.RAMDAS

191 A.JAYALAXMI

192 D. YASHODA

193 B.SUDHA NEERAJA

194 M BALAKRISHNA 

195 N SRINIVAS

196 G. RAMULU

197 M.NARSIMHA 

198 SRINIVAS 

199 D.KUMAR  

200 K. KISHAN

201 B.SANTHOSHAMMA

202 M. Vimalamma

203 K.LAXMINARSAMMA

204 K.RAJASHEKAR

205 R.KAVITHA

206 GUTTAKINDI RAMULU

207 K. JAYA BAI

208 S. LINGA RAJU

209 G.SATHAIAH

210 P. KONDAMMA

211 G.RAJ KUMAR

212 P. GANESH

213 K.JAYENDER

214 S.KISTAIAH
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Regularisation in 

the present 
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If Inter District Transfer 

B A SPL TEL, ECO TPT TEL 01/03/2010

BA HP(TEL-LIT) B.Ed TEL SS 18/01/2004

BA ML TPT TEL TEL MA

B A TELUGU TPT TEL MA TEL 15/04/2004

B.A Pol.his.ML TPT TEL TEL ….. 04-11-2004

BA H.P.T B.Ed SS TEL BA TEL.LIT

B.Com Cost accountancy, Auditing,Incometax B.Ed Social Telugu 18/01/2004

B.Sc BZC B.E.D TEL SS M.A. Tel

TPT 20-11-2009

MA TELUGU TPT TEL 11.04.2002

BA TEL LIT TPT TELUGU

MA TELUGU TPT TELUGU BA L

M.A TELUGU B.E.D TEL SS M.A. Tel

PDC Telugu TPT TEL

M.A Telugu TPT TEL

TELUGU TPT TELUGU TELUGU BA 16/10/2004

BA TELUGU TPT TELUGU

TPT TELUGU

VISHARADA (TEL) TPT TEL 17/10/2004

BA TELUGU TPT TEL TEL

BA TEL HIS TEL TPT TEL 01-12-2005

MA TPT

B.A. HET B.Ed TELUGU SOCIAL - -

BA HP(TEL-LIT) B.Ed TEL SS 12-01-2005

MA TELUGU B.ED SS TEL BA

B.Com - B.Ed TEL SS M.A (Telugu) 12-01-2005

MA TELUGU BED TELUGU SOCIAL MA TEL

B.Com TPT TEL M.A ( Telugu) 03-03-2005

B.Sc., BZ TL B.Ed., BS TEL

B.COM ECO COMM BED SS TEL MA(TELUGU) -

B.A Pol.Sci./ His./Tel. B.Ed Social Tel. MA TEL

B.A(L) M.A(Tel) T.P.T TEL

B.A His,Pol,Telugu TPT TEL M.A(Tel)

MA Telugu TPT TEL 30/11/2007

MA Tel. B.Ed. SS TEL BA(His, Pol,Tel)

BSC TBZ BED TELUGU BIO-SCI

BA SPL TEL BED SOCIAL TELUGU PHC (VH)

B.Com Comm B.Ed TEL SS MA(Telugu) 12-03-2007

2003 SOCIOLOGICAL,PSYCHOLOGY,TELUGU TPT TELUGU SOCIOLOGICAL BA ML 08-10-2009 12-05-2007

BA ( LAN TELUGU TPT TEL TEL 05.12.2005

BA L TELUGU TPT TEL TEL

BA LIT TELUGU TPT TL

B A TELUGU TPT TEL 06/12/2007
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215 T PADMA LPT F SC 10-06-1971 UPS MOINABAD Moinabad LB 12-05-2005 LPT UPS Damastapur Marpally 2003

216 K.BHANUCHANDER SGT M ST 06-08-1979 PS GANDLAGUDA Yacharam LB 03-12-2005 SGT PS Ibrahimpur PARIGI 2003

217 J SHASHIDHAR SGT M ST 20-03-1976 PS MANDIPAL KULKACHERLA LB 20-082009 SGT PS VITALAPUR KULKACHERLA 2003

218 J.Jayaramulu SGT ST 10-06-1975 U.P.S Dommara Pochampally Q.PUR ZP 03-12-2005 SGT UPS.Thummalapally Marpally 2003

219 P.Balram SGT M ST 14-08-1978 PS Narsaiaguda Pargi MP 03-12-2005 SGT PS Manchikunta (T) Kulakcharla 2005

220 M. SUVARNA SGT F SC 07-02-1981 CPS MOTHKUR BANTWARAM MP 01-03-2008 SGT PS VEERLAPALLY MARPALLY 2006 2468

221 G. VANITHA SGT F SC 01-03-2008 PS AGARMIYAGUDA KANDUKUR MP 01-03-2008 SGT PS SAHEBGUDA IBRAHIMPATAN 2006

222 R. SRINIVAS LPT M ST 24-05-1974 UPS GOPULARAM Shankarpally LB 29-03-2008 LPT UPS Ravulapally Chevella 2006

223 K.SRINIVAS SGT M SC 02-02-1977 PS SUTHARIGUDA Medchal LB 03-01-2008 SGT ZPHS Dabilpur Medchal 2006

224 E.Venkatesham LPT Male SC 08-10-1979 ZPHS Chinnathundla Yacharam ZP 23/11/2007 LPT ZPHS Cheeryal Keesara 2006

225 B. VEERANNA LPT M ST 10-04-1981 GOVT.HS RAJENDRANAGAR RAJENDRANAGAR GOVT 23-10-2009 LPT GOVT.HS RAJENDRANAGAR RAJENDRANAGAR 2008

226 B. HASLI LPT F ST 12-02-1981 ZPHS HAYATHNAGAR Hayathnagar ZP 19-10-2009 LPT ZPHS  Hayathnagar  Hayathnagar 2008

227 Y. JANGAIAH LPT M SC 10-04-1980 UPS. MAILARAM DOMA LB 19-10-2009 LPT UPS. Mailaram Doma 2008

Note: If any objection / Ommission in the tentative seniority list the incumbents  are requested to come along with Service Books and verify Volunterly. Pages  :  11   -  12
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215 T PADMA

216 K.BHANUCHANDER

217 J SHASHIDHAR

218 J.Jayaramulu

219 P.Balram

220 M. SUVARNA

221 G. VANITHA

222 R. SRINIVAS

223 K.SRINIVAS

224 E.Venkatesham

225 B. VEERANNA

226 B. HASLI

227 Y. JANGAIAH

Date of Joining in the Present 

District

17 18 19 20 21 22 23 24

EDUCATIONAL QUALIFICATIONS
Details of other 

certificates /Degrees 

passed if any
Professional ie- 

B.Ed/M.Ed/Ph-D 

etc.,

Method-1 Method-2

Date of 

Regularisation in 

the present 

categoryAcademic Optionals

If Inter District Transfer 

BA Tel,Soc,Pol TPT TEL TEL 12-05-2007

M.A/B,Sc BZC B,Ed BS TEL MA Telugu 12-03-2007

BA EP(TEL-LIT) B.Ed TEL SS 12-03-2007

BA(TELUGU) History B.Ed Social.Studies Telugu 03.12.2005 12-02-2007

BA 1)History,   2) Pol.Science, 3) P.Adm B.Ed SOCIAL TELUGU 03-12-2007

BA TELUGU TELUGU BED TELUGU SOCIAL

Inter HPT

M.A Telugu B.Ed SS TEL B.A(HEP) 00-01-1900 03-01-2010

B.A(L) T.P.T TELUGU M.A.
(Telugu) 23/11/2007 23/11/2009

B.COM B.ED SS TEL MA 23.01.2011

B A TELUGU,
 SOCIALOGY
&
PUB.ADM B.Ed TEL SS M A -

MA Telugu TPT TEL M.A(Telugu) 19-10-2009

Note: If any objection / Ommission in the tentative seniority list the incumbents  are requested to come along with Service Books and verify Volunterly. Pages  :  12   -  12


